HASSRA LOTTERY

MARCH 2019 WINNERS

£12,500
A WINNER* 83860 Warbreck House

£2,500
Linda McGee 126762 Stockport JCP
Sue Dufley 76597 Birkenhead Hordan House
Emilie Moriarty 169053 Gorseinon JCP
Pauline Craig 95308 Hyde JCP

£1,000
Geoff McEntee 106560 Salisbury JCP
Joanne Hewlett 146380 Wakefield JCP
Louise Lunn 180387 Willenhall JCP
Pat Heslop 2077 Tyneview Park
Liam O’Rouke 176052 Warbreck House
Dillon Rose 115871 Streatham JCP
Lynn Pugh 74596 St Helens JCP
Simon Pearson 179583 Warbreck House
Julie Gallucci 89655 Leeds Quarry House
Andy Bumfrey 135940 lIford BDC
A WINNER* 108872 Sheffield Kings Court
Beverley Walker 158357 Grimsby JCP
Martin Burrell 92166 Weybridge JCP
Brian Faller 123922 Warbreck House
Kevin Ogden 135804 Halifax SC

£500

Wendy Outram (Retired) 52652 South West
A WINNER* 161884 London Caxton house
Christine Cowell 126183 Coventry SC
Marilyn Drew (Retired) 58670 North East
Charmayne Sampson (Retired) 120020 Fylde
Malcolm Moyes 116598 Plymouth CMG
Shabana Khan 114251 Hounslow JCP
Michelle Appleton 97674 Plymouth CMG
David Barrow 31145 Sheffield Hartshead Square



Emily Muldowney

Tania Ogston

Kath Hall

Pat Kennerley

Jane Dewick

Deborah Felstead

Sharon Duerden

Elizabeth Snell

Elizabeth Williams (Retired)
David Atkinson

Annabelle Swaby

Callum Sweeney

Gael Devenney

A WINNER*

Sandra Campbell (Retired)
Gemma Davies

A WINNER*

A WINNER*

Helen Mclntosh
Shirley Piper

A WINNER*

Phyllis Blackwood

A WINNER* (Retired)
Alec Hart (Retired)
Joe Michael

Janice Smith

A WINNER?* (Retired)
Stephen Campbell
Brian Nuttall

Nikki Hirstwood
Charlene Jones

Ella Deakin

Kate Howlett

Jon Corfield
Rebecca Dyson
Nicola Hubbard

180027
165692
73601
8613
181941
21424
162686
165176
6781
131766
110103
186220
138440

74102
125307
178126

£250

156065
181744
17161
43799
165843
64341
70811
41648
167179
113220
80894
99299
93471
26599
146096
132300
173184
162087
171405
147375

Stockton SC
Lowestoft BDC
Burnley JCP
Haverfordwest JCP
Yeovil JCP
Basildon BDC
Middleton JCP
Morriston JCP
Fylde

Burnley PS
Cheetham Hill JCP
Warbreck House
Glasgow Northgate BC
Mansfield JCP
London

Bangor SC

Birmingham Ravenhurst JCP
Birmingham Ravenhurst JCP
Dundee PC

Abergavenney JCP
Clydebank

Kennington Park JCP

South West

West Midlands

Tyneview Park

Walsall Lower Hall Lane
North East

Tonbridge JC

Peel Park SC

Peel Park SC

Preston Duchy House
Leicester Wellington Street
Stockport SC

Telford SC

Dewsbury JCP

Nuneaton Barling Way

*A WINNER — winner is either unaware of their win, or has opted for No Publicity.



